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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	2287
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 JUNE 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  23 - 2022
2287.	Ms A L A Abrahams (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development: 
With reference to her reply to question 681 on 22 March 2022, (a) which of the 424 SA Social Security Agency (SASSA) offices are (i) owned and (ii) rented by SASSA or the National Department of Public Works and Infrastructure (NDPWI) and (b) what is the (i) value of the buildings owned by SASSA and/or NDPWI in each case, (ii) monthly and/or annual rental amount for each office and (iii) name of the lessor of each office in each province?						NW2704E
	
REPLY:		
1.  (i) and (b) i SASSA owned properties per Region and Values:
  Limpopo Region
	Office Name
	Property Value
 

	Bela-Bela
	R   4 200 000,00

	Hlanganani
	R      850 000,00

	Jane Furse
	R 24 720 575,00

	Leeufontein
	R   7 290 250,00

	Lulekani
	R      596 475,00

	Makwarela    
	R 24 720 575,00

	Manganeng
	R   7 290 250,00

	Mankweng
	R   5 700 000,00

	Maraba
	R   7 290 250,00

	Modimolle
	R 24 720 575,00

	Musina
	R   7 290 250,00

	Nkowankowa
	R      662 750,00

	Senwamokgope local office
	R   1 060 400,00

	Thabazimbi
	R 24 720 575,00

	Tzaneen
	R 24 720 575,00

	Zebedieala
	R   5 302 000,00

	Total
	R 171,135,500.00


 
Northern Cape Region

	Office Name
	Property Value
 

	Churchill local office
	R  3,226,811.28 – estimate construction costs

	Dithakong local office
	R  3,226,811.28 – estimate construction costs

	Total
	R 6,453622.56
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